

PTJKT 50/2021

The Permanent Mission of Brunei Darussalam to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to attach herewith the INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION FOR THE PROTOCOL TO IMPLEMENT THE ELEVENTH PACKAGE OF COMMITMENTS ON AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES UNDER THE ASEAN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON SERVICES signed in Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam, on 20 October 2021, by The Honourable Dato Seri Setia Haji Erywan bin Pehin Datu Pekerma Jaya Haji Mohd Yusof, Minister of Foreign Affairs II of Brunei Darussalam.

The Permanent Mission of Brunei Darussalam to ASEAN takes this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

ASEAN Secretariat No.70A, JI Sisingamangaraja Kebayoran Baru, Jakarta 12110



21 October 2021

RECEIVED

29 OCTOBER 2021

LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

Our Reference PTJKT:3/ASEC/1



INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION FOR THE PROTOCOL TO IMPLEMENT THE ELEVENTH PACKAGE OF COMMITMENTS ON AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES UNDER THE ASEAN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON SERVICES

WHEREAS the Protocol to Implement the Eleventh Package of Commitments on Air Transport Services under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services (hereinafter referred to as "the Protocol") was signed on behalf of the Government of Brunei Darussalam at Ha Noi, Viet Nam on 15th November 2019;

NOW THEREFORE I, DATO ERYWAN PEHIN YUSOF, Minister of Foreign Affairs II, declare that the Government of Brunei Darussalam, having considered the said Protocol, hereby ratifies the same and undertakes faithfully to perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto my official seal.

DONE at Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam on this 20th day of October 2021.

DATO ERYWAN PEHIN YUSOF

MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS II